. . |

"

‘Decision No. 398CG0O

MIGHCUERE A D
WG A L

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFCRNT:

In theMatter of the Application of )
SZicr iotor Tours, Ltd. for pernission)

avthorizing applicant !to increase

Application No. 27217
certain rates.

)

)
12 the Metter of the Avplidation of )
Tenner Motor Tours, Ltd.; end Gray Line)
Lctor Tours Co. for pernission author- )
izing applicantsi{to increase certasin ;
rates. : ’

Application No. 27913

Appearances
Tudor Gairdner, for applicants.

£. L. Vore, for the Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce:

T C. 0. Burgin, for the gerire of Price Administratiop:
and K. R. Bannister and Faye AL McElroz, Tor Macts
Auto Tours, all intereste parties. o

ORINZION

— — —

Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd., and Gray Line Motor Tours Co.

are
corporations engaged in the business of providing‘sightseeingﬁand
other passenger transportation services by motor bus

,‘principall&
within southern California.

3y these applications they seek authority
to increase certein fares. ' |
2ublic hearings were

nad before Examiner Bryant at Los
Angeies on N

overder 6 and 7, 1946, and the matters are ready for
decision.

The record shows that the two a

Specielized,de luxe type

although

pplicant companies offer a
of transportation service.

Sightseeing tours,
operated throughout the year,

are patronized principally
during the summey months when tourist travel is at its peak.

The two
compan

ies maintain several identical tours, but avoid duplicate

service vy using vehicles intercnangeably ﬁnder anfagreément‘neretcg

b & I -
Te approv o » so provide round
i issi Applicants also
fore approved by this Commission. i}

e V- -t
»a and race trac:sis a
i atwe ke Los Angeles arca a
trin transnertation between the

< Lad Ed - - - -15 a¢‘&
[} Y o [ ] Dh'vr -urh' 5 1
[ Q ! ‘edr % - -
- . n e J.-le -
exben Ve \:.‘ -
' e - ny sl W e 7 Alm‘:, ho L..-El“e
C..J.Q.L. PR I % T e va L(lol(:-’ [ 1 55 C i
A - N ‘es n S.
-~ Cb.s r - Ch )W
~r -DCQ [ tr.. : L.nc-e. dI tc Ca | e t
'a? - .. Fy -t - g
. - d aded | rJ --n
- - L - - & e l UQ.
) .n Chan A s g 4 | | |
D D O O . - C = ica vio--u as ‘...-Dla.“ugd o .L-e E:e-lo: a-; maxla-c,ex
al L.r O\Je e - Ca oS > b( t b}
s o e ‘ V a c e t ) ! po e s UO COI rec W :L-lc o--
& edoc e e' Me ha Sela .-.C‘. - n al 1-. ‘-’ i M
win [ 3 0..-.;. n Lo - . J

-t uenc...cu J.II - Os .-OI Cn- a able OUISI -ﬂ.e L3 e-Cnc, aarc a.n.cr

(61}

. tnoss. would be 10
ntsecins services, as estimated by the witness, N
for sichtsecin: servi . . v approximately
rority of such fares would be increased DY apE
B - 5 maJ s v T » - Al OO
per cent; a \ reased from Hl.
taze. The race track fares would be Inereas
this percentage. o= . would be increcased
ol .|'OU_],U. be ek
s Now Year's Day fares W _
% the Pasazdena New < . -~
to 531-30: ana o - 42,50 to @3.00 {or
. L4 A Om W . .
jr-day ‘CT.’.'_’J, anc f*
s 52.00 for the halfl
from $1.50 to &2.
tne full day. ' . - - ced
vae in sunport of the applications was introduce
Ividence in SUpROTT O r and Dy
' w the ~eneral manager ar
througn testimony and emaibits offered b the jenerad cotail
tirougn testlimon R
| . £ the two companies. The witaesses testified in
r of the ¥ Y @laa
the avditor © X - od that mafor
o 2y stated T
vstantial increases in operating costs. Tney t to
to suostancias - £ 50 per c¢en
R - a"l"ing from &
v, o ST Armn (2]} OJr auounss by <] -
: { expense had acvane
items ol eX;

n C
more Lk 100 oe-. ce..b Ll italo% a 5] 4

s
—— a—

1

DCCiS.—OL ad :»2 W da tcc. L IC 2 ; ADP ica tion .lo. 106 ‘8.
O- 2 Sy
£ ax - e r - “-

& - LA b - - l ; . li
he e r si& / .
| + . - . ! cr - IJ-U K en d Q‘L\r -—bly - :‘

-2-




CORRECTION

CORRECTION

THIS DOCUMENT

HAS BEEN REPHOTOGRAPHED
1O ASSURE LEGIBILITY




‘Decision No. 39800

BEFORE TﬁE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFCRNT~

In theﬁatter of the Apbllcatlon of
Tenncr Moter Tours, Ltd. for permissicn
authorzzmng spplicant ito increase
certain rates. ‘

Application No. 272.7

Tn the Matter of the Applic¢stion of
Taaner Motor Tours, Ltd., end Gray Line
lintor Tours Co. for permission author-
jlzing appllcants to increase certaxn
rates. !

Application No. 27913

LD L2 N L e Nt St Vet

Aprearances

Tudor Gairdner, for applicants.

X. L. Vore, for the Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce; '

: C. 0. Burgin, for the Office of Price Administration;
and A. R. Bannister and Faye A. McElroy, for Mac's
Auto Tours, all lnterested parties.

OPINION

Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd., and Gray Line Motor Tours Co. are -
corporations engaged in the business of providing sightseeing'and
other passenger traansportation services by motor bus, principally
within southern California. 3By these applicatlons tney seek authority‘
to increase certain fares.

rublic hearmngs were haed before Examiner Bryant at Los
Ange;es on Novecber 6 and 7, 1946, and the matters are‘ready for
decision.

The. record shows that the two applicént‘companies“ofrer a
specialized,de luxe type of transportation service. Sightseeing toura,
although operated throughout the yeer, are patronized'prinpipally.
during the summer months when tourist travel is at its péak. The two
companies maintain several identical tours, bﬁt avoid duplicate

scrvice by using vehicles interchangeadbly und ex an: agreement hercto-




1 )
fore anproved By this Commission. Applicants also provide round-

trin transnortation hetween the Los Angeles area and rac¢e tracks at
Aréadia and Inglewood during the winter and summer racing seasons, and
to events at Pasadena on Ilew lear's Dav. Durins slack neriods, wihich
extend throughout a large nart of the year, vehlcles not reguired in
seheduled services are made available to groups wishing to male

special trips under charter arrangements.

Anplicants are herein proposinz te male a general readjust-
2

ment of their fares Tor scheduled services. The increases vary in

amount and rercentage, and some reduvctions are proposed. Zhe princi-
pal purpose of the aprlicatiens, as explained by the general manaéer,
is to gain needed revemue; an incidental purpose is to correct incon-

istencies in

Ead

ares for ccmparable tovrs. The average fare increase
for sightseeins services, as estimated Ty the witness, would be 10

per cent; a majority of such fares world we increased by approximately
this percentaze. The race track Jlares would Dbe increascd from $1.00
to 51.30, and the Pasadena New Zear's Day fares would be increased
from $1.50 to $2.00 for the half-day <rid, ané from 52.50 to $3.00 for
sne fvll day.

Svidence in support ol the applications was introduced
throuzn testimony and exhidits offered bir the zeneral manager and by
the auditor of the two companies. The witnesses testified in detall
to substantial increases in operating costs. They stated that mafor
items of e:xmense had advanced by axovnts ranging from 50 ner cent to

more than 100 per cent without adjustnent of the fares, ané declarcd

——— — E— —

— l -

Decision Yo. 22535, dated Jume 25, 1930, in Application Fo. 16648,

2 '
Tares Tor charter services arc not filed vith this Commission.

There has been no material chanze in the fares since 1942. Appli-~
cants' common carrier servieces were suspended during the ar period
at direcetion of goveramental agencies. ’

-2




that future operations will be conducted at a substantial loss unless
fere increases are authorized promptly. It was testified that costs
ware 3till advencing; that drivers' wages for 1947 wouwld be some
$20,000 higher than for the ye~r onding with June, 194L6; that depre
ciation expenses would increas= more than $45,000 because of the
seouvisition of new vekioles; and that increaaeSIWere being encountered

i ovirtually all items of éxpense, ineluding fuel, lubricants, repain

wexts, office saleries, supplies, advertising, licenses and taxes.

The genersl renager stated thst unless the companies were'
rtle to earn an adequate profit'during the present period of post-w:.
tourist trevel, they would be unable to withstand the period of de-
clining volume which he feared would accompanyiany recession or de-
pression ol the general business lovel. Ec¢ anticipated a substantial
amount of travel for the next year of two, and said that it was essen-
tiel fhat his companies ecrn 2 reasomcble profit.d#ring‘tpis time.

He said that the compenies' opportunitics for operating[proritably
were limited to periods when business generally was at é rélatively
high lcvel; that in other periods the volume of sightseeing passenger
busincss wes sharply restricted.

Finenciel figures of record indicate that the two companies.
earned 2 net opersting profit of $15,539 for the yéar ending June 30,
1946. Allowing for some increzse in business, the general managér
estimated that the proposed fares would increase the gross operating
revenue by $55,24L7 for the year 1947. Taken togetndr with the known
- lacresses in wages and deprecistion, the estimates indicete the
raplicontst 1947 dperations would result in a loss of about $48,000
Q% present rares, and in 2 profit of about $5,800 at the proposed

7ares. Applicants' estimates for 1947 eppesr to de low in certain




L
respects, however, both &s to reveaues and_expenses. Making ad just-

ments os indiceted in the footnote, the following teble of operating
results for the yeer 1947 may be developed:

"Estimated QOperating Results
Year 1947 '

Gross Operating Revenues

Sightseeing
Race Track
Charter

Present
Fares

$200,000
150,000
163,290

Proposed
Fares

$223,855
195,000

163,290
039

Other - 8,039 g '22
" $521,329 ¥590,184.

Qoerating Expenses

Weges - $ 99,588 $ 99,588
Depreeiation 63,825 63,825
other | 409,485 409,485

$572,898 $572,898

*(PL359) $ 17,286
Opereting Ratio 109-9% 97 . 1%

* 1088

Net Opercting Revenues

The record is.ciear thst appl;cants' oﬁerations in 1947 will
result in substontial losses if present fares are continued, and that
operating profits undér‘the proposed fares will not be_excessivq. The
operating ratio of 97.1 per cent would lezve less then three per cent
of the gross operating\revenues.for income taxés end profit.‘ Réié
bese figures are not available, but the estimeted profit of $17,286
for 1947 is 1éssvtnan six bgr cent of the cost,§r,new[Vgnicles added

to the fleet in 1946 clone. Even should the operating experience prov:
L - “ . . -
Estimetes of 1947 revenue from race-track service were besed largely
vpon experience for the yeesr e¢nded with June, 1946, which included
caly ebout L5 per cent of the season &t Inglewood. 3By projection, it
2ey be csleulated that experience for the full secson would increcse

;gge?ggs by cbout $50,000, and would incresse expenses by avout
w2y N .




27217 ot o1, @ | o

to be consideradly more favorable than ﬁow anticipated, it anpears
unlilely that the proposed fares wouvld return more than a minicum
reasonable 7

The operations of the two applicént companies have been pre-
sented and censidered herein as one. This method is acceptable in
this instance by reason of the almost unigve vlace which these carri-
ers occupy in the public utility field. Their vehicles are .operated
interchangeably: they maintain 2 number of identical tours oﬁ whicn
they must necessarily nave identical fares; their operations are ex-
tremely Seasonal; they have a common ovnership and management; and
they are voth subject to Comuicssion jurlséiction. Thelr charter
overations complexment and supplement the common carriler services. It
is doudtivl whether thae latter could be wmaintained successfully if the
venicles and trained drivers were net used in other services during
slack periods. All of these factors coubine to distinguish these
comparles from passenger stage corperations generally.

o onc appeared to internose any objectlons to the »roposed
fares nor to contend that they would be excessive or otaerwise un-
reasonable. 4 representative of the Clfice of Price Ldministration
participated in the cross-exawination of witnesses, but did not oppose
granting of the applications. ™ith reference to the race track
services particularly, it was testified by the general manager of the
gpplicants that several hundred passengers had been nersonally in-
formed of the proposal and that none of thenm had indicated any objec-
tion whatsoever. There were received in evidence letters addressed
to the Commission by the operaters of the race tracks, stating that

they offered no objection to the higher f{ares.

nuestioned whether additional revenues could be obtained by increas-.
ing the charges for charter services, the zeneral manager exnlained
that rates Jor charter vehicles were restricted by competition between
bus ¢companies.

5=




Upon careful consideratioﬂ of all of the facts and circum-

étanées of record, the Commission finds as a fact that the inc;easéd
fercs proposed by applicants in these proceedings are justified, and
that publicetion of the increases and reductions on one (1) day's
notice to the Commission and to the public is justified under the

circumstaences herein disclosed. The applications will be granted.

Public hearings having been had in the sbove entitled appli-
¢otions, and based upon the evidence received at tné hearings and
uwpon the findings and conclusions set forth in the preceding opinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pne applicants herein ve and they
cre hereby authorized to establish, on not less ghan one (1) day's
notice to the Commission and to the public, the revised‘raros as
specifically set forth in the applications.

IT IS EEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
granted shall be vold except to the extent that the rates and charges
published pursuant to this cuthority are filed and made effective
within ninety (90) days from the effective date of this order.

This order shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, Californie, this _3s day of

/ .
JWM/PL/ ’ J: 9%;. _4.

) "'\:’. \'{/‘,“v_ﬁv e o
- Commissiomera ",

- g .
N - —ur
] '




